Rule 4 34 - CVL

The Insolvency Act 1986
Statement of Company's Affairs

Pursuant to section 95/99 of
the Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

Name of Company

Form 4.20

199

For Official Use

Company Number

04798015

RJS Motor Factors Limited

1/ We

Martin Williamson

Suite 1 Marcus House
Park Hall Business Village
Park Hall Road

Stoke on Trent

ST3 5XA

the liquidator{s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs

as at 10 January 2013

Signed /%‘
’ {

Date 10 January 2013

ipd ~eeonin
Suite 1 Marcus House ' lse
Park Hall Business Village In -
Park Hall Road g
Stoke on Trent x
ST3 6XA 5

[7)
Ref RJ9000/MW 12/01/2013

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow




Rule 4 34-CVL

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
RJS Motor Factors Limited

on the 10 January 2013 the date of the resolution for winding up

Form4 19

Statement of truth

| behieve that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true

Full Name %/Uﬁ Lo e@x T

Signed /é%\

L >~
Dated /O / 20,2
vA—4




RJS Motor Factors Limited
Statement.Of Affairs as at 10 January 2013

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise

£ £
Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:
Uncharged assets:
Goodwill 45,338 00 NIL
Property improvements 6,478 00 NIL
Plant & Machinery 5,257 00 1,000 00
Office & Computer Equipment 7,471 00 400 00
Motor Vehicles 7,774 00 13,000 GO
Stock 59,756 00 13,000 00
Book Debts 57,226 00 43,000 00
Cash at Bank 62,979 00 62,979 00
Petty Cash/Other 477 00 477 00
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 133,856 00

Signature

Date / @/A ////_3




RJS Motor Factors Limited
Statement. Of Affairs as at 10 January 2013

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 133,856 Q0
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors -
Employee Arrears/Hol Pay 4,525 00
4525 00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 129,331 00
Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
129,331 00
Estimated prescrnbed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 129,331 00
Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 129,331 00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 129,331 00
Unsecured non-preferential clams (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 92,668 00
Employees - Pay In Lieu/Redundancy 48,110 00
Directors Loan Account - RS 119,865 00
HMRC - PAYE/NI 1,520 00
HMRC - CT 1,524 00
HMRC - VAT 5,989 00
269,685 00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (140,355 00)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (140,355 00}
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 100 00
10000
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members {140,455 00)

Signature /4&/ Z i ﬁ : Date /| 0//(9///3




0l 60 £10Z Aenuer g0

S0 2102 /A TOS SdI

SD0 ZLSM 'Sd4dv1s

<7/ \Q\Q\ 5 40 | abey

6C 8¥T'L ¥OONNVD ‘GHO4S3INGIH 'AvOd NOILYLS 'ILVLST TYIMLSNANE SNITHD NS - L1 SOIHL03TI OLNY ONILVLIOH AT D £020
SO0 ZLSM
000 ‘JHIHSAYO44VY.LS 'AHO4SAINGIH ‘AN NOILYLS "I1Y1SI NI SNITHO 6-9 LINN QL7 SIIFLITT13 OLNY ONILVYLOY 4rD ¢000
000 4QZ ZLON 'WYHONILLON 'GT3IJHSY -NI -AGYHIM ‘18N0D YENLNIA € LINN QA11 GIN) LO3XHIA TVLNINILNOD L0020
AN 0D AYIELIDODNMOIMNOW NNI1D
c001l9 '9999€992 20 INITIYVD ' 0009£99/ 20 MSIA '800LSHEI2.L0 NIATHD IAvA aviy.Lioo 0020
000 331 86HQ 'WewInQ ‘6Z¢ Xog Od Mun Aeaoday 19ag woasle |, ysiug 30992
000 ZSL 6137 181592197 "Wled 2A010) 'Aep uBLLUBY ‘apisAauuidg 'wea ] ADUSAOSU| By} (ssauisng) seo) ysnug aogn
£E 9l OfY LANYH3LNI 18 2080
(R1314
8y cor 88N X3SAIQAIW ‘IDAIHIXN ATTAOD 'GVOHE HOH "MYvd DVIA0Z 3SNOH N1g aL ogdnLNLE 80d0
gt sve D12 €13d 'FYHSIDAI™ANWYD ‘HOIASIM ‘AVM STHOD TV L1 SONIMY3AY 149 Y0d0)
¥ 6L 143AQY G3A14ISSY10 14 6082
000 ¥331 86HA ‘weying '6Z¢ xog Od LN SV HSILLIYG 8080
¢ G6v 131 9LAS 'SAMOd ‘NMOLMAN ‘Y SA0TAINYT] aL1 (NMOLMIN) 3DVHYD SATIavYd 2080
dv8 S8d 'SONY1 NOL1SIud
ZLzLT'y ‘IJ90IME8 YIGWYE TULNID LIWWNS NOLTIYM 'OvVOY SHVO ¥NO- 0ECLINN a11 (N} vsog 2090
8.6G.¢ 734G 81ON 'FUIHSWYHONILLON ‘1314SNYIN ANV 3901498d433HS 111N a33y S1SATV.IVYDO NG c0g0
0c L9 rsSZ SLON ‘assysweybuiioN ‘|leuxany ‘1@ais piosbun 11 3doYUnN3a Mvy3yLs 3N1g #0920
0/ 9451 43€ vA4 "100dXOVI8 'AvOod NOSLYM 0LZ ai131vidls3g £090
a0 821 Qy6 €L T1 'AAMTD "WYHXIHM '3LVLST ONI WYHXIHM 'GvOod Y3HLIMATY ONIHIINIONI IMvHa 2090
¥8 1G9 HAY SLAS 'SAMOd 'AYIWODLNOW 'IHOLSHIENHD 10 'TOVHYO MIIA LSIM QL7 NOS 8 SIIAVA NYidd 1040
000 Yyl LHQ 'weuying ‘Mmoy 9ouspiacid '31 wewyng ‘aaideq ojd woosie] ysnug - 0089
£g ey ZVL LTAS 'SAMOd “TOO4HST1AM 'AvOY NY3A3S NITIVQ N £0vo
ONS Z£59 "101SIHg
28 000'C ‘FLVA MUY SNG NMILSTIM LVIHD 'AVM ONOHLSINYY " LHNOD SNJY3ND QL1 33dv (A1) 58]
aos
¢0 8te ZL4M "THIHSHHOA 1S3M ‘'AYNGSMIA ‘INYT ATINIHDIHD “THIN SALYONIIHD SININOJWOD JALLONOLNY ANV 10vO
o 8eL'e N16 €09 JUIHSHYOA 1SIM 'A¥040vyg ‘'avoyd SG331 8¥8 'ISNOH DT TVINHIN 0d1031301nvY 00v2
K SSAIPPY aweN Aoy

si10)1pal1) Auedwo) - g
pojlwi] siojoe4 J0JO SN




0l 60 £L0Z Adenuer g0

=/

S0 ZL0Z J9A DS SdI G Jo g sfed

amjeubig

75 ov X1Z 9LAS 'sAmod ‘umomaN ‘1eang ybiy o|d sueg DASH 90HD

00 9¢ 812 LdS 'SLTIM AHMNSSITVS ‘LS M3N ‘19 XO8 Od '3SNOH NIHd10a aiiidH SOHD
L

000 99 ‘WYHONIWYIG 'NOLLIM "INNIAY D14L0313 ‘MHVd SNg 9 NOILONAC 9 1INN a1 SILVIdH3IgGWNN ST ¥OHO

gl 18Z’L HYZ LYN HMTO4HON ‘HOIMYHON “TTIH MOYYYD aL113msoa r HonH £0HD

000 DNE LMN 'uopuoT ‘peoy uoisng 98z 'Jamo | UOISNT Joold PIE ‘SSINDaS g ADUSAOSU| SWOISNY) %R SNUBARY IWH ZO0HD
avi

000 G271 'loodiaar j9ang sawier ‘ssnoy ueibay Jooj4 Uis ‘(1 ¥A) Hun ASUsAjosu) feucneN SWIoSny) g snuaray INH LOHD
ISt ZINg Buryuop

000 ‘peoy uoibuilegq ‘asnoy abpug uojbulung ‘201 Q JUBWBDJOjUT ‘anuanay pue|u| SWOISNY %R SNuaAlyY NH 00HD
Divy6taqa

€99z8'9 'NOLVIHMOTTID 'ALVLST TVIMLSNANI 92 LSIAM 'SAIMA QOOMITLLIT ‘7 LINN IYLINID NOILNAIYLSIA OLNVYANOYD 1092

00 v 359 a9 ‘piojperg ‘aieisy Butpes| Lemoing ‘Aepp 9|epSpACY '9SNOH 3{EPSPAOY P17 puelall B M} uolun oiny dnoio 0099
ANB LEAD 'NOAY NOdN QHO041VH1S ‘avoy

reEvLLL 3901¥8 SAHLOWIL ‘ISNOH 39aI4¥8 'HOO14 1SYI4 '(S901neg Uojsid Slelia) psjwir sd4 S040

86 9 AHY 2¥d 'NOLONITAY 'AvOod NOLANH 'ISNOH 13XVOuvIN MIIALITTS #0040

SP 1.2 309 9ZX0 ‘NOXO0 '¥3153219 'ISO01D ¥3IW3Ss3g L7 3aNIT 18914 €040
ANB LEAD 'NOAY

L8 6S5L'EL NOdN QYO4LVYLS ‘Av0y 390188 SAHLOWLL 'ISNOH 39a148 'HO01d LSH14 SNOLSId Sidvyy3d €042

G6 60C GHB SXH "THIHSHHYOA M 'ANVTI3 MYvd SNE SAT3I14MOT 'MIIA X201 ‘21D LINN QL7 S3DAYIES 13S31a ¥IHLY3S L0040
Nilv N1 '3IHIHSAY04d3g

9l 899'L ‘0YvZZNa NOLHOI3T 'AVOY AYNGIA0HD ‘T1VLSA ONIGYHL NYILTIHD IHL 21d AAILOWOLNY Ivd 0040

Q9 vl 410 LL3N ‘peausajes) ‘sjejsy buipes) As|jea wea | ‘Aemspel ‘UNoD Juamisg 'z mun QL1 SLuvd ONIW13 L0302

6L €l Binoquwiexn OFZeZ - 7 ‘|Weq aNoN SN G| |1 e g adoing Aege 003D
HSO L 13N "Hvam

000 2 INAL ‘QVIHSALYD '3LV1IST ONIAVHL ATTIVA WVYIL ‘HLNOS AYMSONI 061 ALl AN ANITIAIEA 202

Z8 859 AL €508 'FYIHSAWVH 'HOIFTLSY3 ‘Y04 SHATANVHD ‘aQv0yd ATISHNH 441157001 d3dvdd 10go

L2159 DZ9 PEAD "TJHIHSHIIMEYM NDIMEVYM 'TSOTD NYLEVYLS 'SF.L X089 Od SINALSAS JAILOWOLNY IHAT13Aa 0042
AdQ GAS 'THIHSAOYHS

¥9512'e AHNESMIYHS ‘AMNASALNOG ‘avod NIVIN 'SONIGTING AYIIVE 10 Q17 00 8 NOSAYVHIIY AOOMONITIOD #0202

3 sS3IPpY awen Koy

sio)ipain) Auedwon - g
pajiunT sio)oe 10JO0N ST

pdi




0l 60 £10g Aenuer 60

00SLL

S0 2102 13A 0S8 Ssdi

976 LA ‘sAmod ‘slIsp popuupuel ‘|leH Aunod

j M\\ \%\ 5 Jo ¢ 9bed

E ainjeubig

Joapefeyy - sajey - 12uno)) AUnoD) sAmod L0dD
00 022 975 1Q7 'sAmod 'silep populipuel ‘|leH Aunod s9Jey |1Iounog AJunog sAmod 00dD
000 rv6 LSS ‘888 U0 puaLinog ‘2+/G xog Od SpJed [e121aW WY ISepEN £OND
88 $5Z 37 OLAS 'SAMOd ‘UMOMSN 1S3 pu| 21pyoop 'L Jun P11 (SAMO4) S2JA Y, umoman ZOND
69 /08 816 YAD "AYLNIAOD “T1H 3111 'ISO1D SNNig vl AL 3N SNISSIN LOND
£5090°C ASP ZdH 'S1H3IH 'OVILSINIH TIWIH ‘INNIAY SAONVIAVIA AL (I SONTd HHVdS HON QOND
00 0GL ANZ 9LAS ‘sAmod ‘umommap ‘Jeaag ybiy ‘siaquieys ssoin syiyus) ueboy 80WD
dae
6L ZILE'E 8aH 'JHIHSHYOA LSIM ‘TSNOHDINE 'NOWWOD JDIHLSYY ‘SHHOM O 3QISTIIH aL1s70 SY3ITUN LOND
B8 9OLL'L r16 SLHY 'X3ssng 1sspn I ssebing “Hued ssewisng euojalp, ‘Aepp HOSUOD | 1-6 PN AN SIke 90ND
97¢ IAS ‘FHIHSAOYHS
0¢€ 10€ 'AUNGSMIYHS ‘GVOYH HILSVYONYT ‘MHVd SSINISNG JONYHO LLINN LyaNvW SOWD
HIZ PIAM 'AQIN M
S¢ 95¢€ NOLdWVYHY3ATOM 'NOLSTIE "T1VIST ANIMHYd NOLYYE ‘AVM VINNYLT 2 LINN  NOILNGIYLSIC 3SNOHIYYM NOHLVHVYIN YOWD
700 PLAM 'SANVIAQIW
¥9 /1S’ 1S3M ‘NOLSTIE "'SNNIAY A TIVADNINAS MYV SSINISNG FIVADNINGS QLT 13HVINYZ LAY 3THYIN COND
L2291 345 589 'NOLONI¥OOV 'AvOd HONOYOE1dvYIN AL1dWOD 4% W ZOWD
8.8 11y 241 ‘JHIHSdOHHS 'GY04713L ‘ITva3aml 'I1v1IST ANI HLYON 3Tva3aml 23118 vaw 00WD
zozee't 1Z6 6371 US1sa0197 ‘plojsaq ‘269 X0d O d P17 (IN) seainteg soisibo 101D
88 6.2 ANZ 741 'THIHSdOYHS ‘QHO4T13L 'A00OM NOLONINNOQG 'LYNO Muvd ¥33a a1l Xn O23HAT 00710
1519 115 SYM 'NOLONIYHYM 'a¥VYAITN0T YdORNI "MYVd SNENVL ‘L LINN am 0oMD
g4/ 9NQ “Y3LSYONOQa
gz ser'l '13341S A7 MOIMAY "IONYHOHILNI ISNOHAIY 'AVM WYHDNIXD0N € LINN aLiyaLvdanr 0oro
v0 oV L 398 ¥NQ “J31SVYONOQ "Agreg ‘IiH 1e) Yueg sso1) QL1 3AILOWOLNY TVINIdWI 101D
09 £6¢ vaS /80 ‘FHIHSADANENYD ‘'WYHOS "INV 1vO3ad £ AL 37Hv3S HOAI 1]¢]0]
0. €01 pi1e) ssauisng oid jueg DdSH a0HD
000 SAE 118 'ual) Uo 0)S ‘ABjueH 189S |IEH PIO '8SNOH wngyoeig SWIOISND g @NUaA3Y N H YOHD
000 avl sz ._OOQ._m>_._ _“_mmbw sawer .mmzoI :m_mmm .._oo_n_ yig .u_cD >o:®>_owE |euCileN A._.<>v SWoIsng g enuaAay AIH BOHD
000 sy ZLNG Buiypopn '‘peoy uojbulieq ‘asnoy abpug uciBulung ‘8o10 uBWaDIoL] (3w L) swoisnn @ anuaray INH 80HD
000 1SL LZAS 'shmod 'loodysiops 1osns malleg || suosluey I0HD
3 SSaIppPY aweN Koy

slojipaln Auedwion - g
payuIT siojde4 J0J0I SrY

pd







0} 60 €102 fzenuer 60

S0 Z10Z /A TDS Sdl

. M\\\Q.\mw\ § 10 ¥ abeg

/ ainjeufig
/
000 SN ZZAS ‘uoauAwAiue ‘sassol] Jno4 ‘aoeld Aebuoq ¢ HOYS pieuoy SN 00SY
000 DN ZZAS 'yosuhwiuel ‘sassols) INo 'ABAA UISARG [[BISUBIy SUuUBoy alleyD SN o0vY
000 Al XN S3ADIAY3S JZ7 00Z2
cozes'tL 1eqidiaies Jo uoIsiAg Hedy (4]0) ¢4
00 sE P11 (SJOJON) Saneq Y M LOMD
ANB LEAD ‘NOAY
v 0zg'L NOdN QYO41VH LS ‘avod 320148 S.AHLOWIL ‘3SNOH 3930148 "MOO14 1SHId  NOILNFGIY1SIA SIMYd ANILONWOLNY SAM 00MD
6t 96 ZA0 869 'JYIHSHIALSIDHOM ‘HOLIAATY ‘GHO4AHSYM ‘AQVOH ONINIH all i 30INYES O3 TYA 00AD
vl ELOL NYZ 0LAQ "I LSNIWYIAAIN ‘GvOd WYHONINYIE ‘1S3 NI TIIHNIATIHO IAILOWOLNY TYSHIAINN eond
939
0 Z0T'L LMD 'THIHSIHD '3MIYUD "TAINA QTVHIH ‘NHvd ATvE3H ‘THINID STTVSONNI arsiandMn Zonod
N1 ZLW "3 LSTHONVIA MHvd
G0 Gee'l QYO44v¥L '1S3IM AvOd NOLYNGHSY 440 ‘avOod SNOAT L ‘3SNOH AY311va aLis3aiyg3alivayn 1oN2
NYZ 0LAQ 'FHIHSHILSIDHOM
[AWA L) "HIALSNIWHGIAAIM 'AV0d WVHONIWNYIG "ILV.LST TVINLSNANI THHNIANO JAILONOLNY TYSHIAINN ooNo
10 95 P uyny Auey 0L
06 66¢ ssauIsng yiel yetL €010
ve L9¢ ars ¥NQ 'IHIHSHHOA H1NOS "HILSYINOQ 'AYA ISOH I1IHM MNYE A0D3A all LdvdnylL 201D
08 519'S rNE 6109 'FHIHSHHUOA LSIM ‘NOLYIHHNOIID ‘ANVT HLYOMSNNH ‘81 X0d O d AL XN NOLLDIYAS AL 101D
€E 96Ty 3Y9 679 ‘FYIHSYINY 1 'AHNG ‘'ATFISHIWIVM dl11AS0H13L 001D
S9820°tL S19Npold Jamod Aajeag 20SD
9l ¥61 P17 (MiN) oIy plios 90S0
000 SNO TZAS ‘'yoauiwAue| 'sass01) nog ‘aoe|d Aebuoq ¢ Hoys ¥ I G0SD
¥6 0922 S1v /8 WYHONINYIG 'STIIHD3N ‘L3341S O1vO ¥ 2 2 LINN S1ININOJNOD JALLOWOLNY J314VHS QSO
000 3av vvO ‘Weoyie) 19ag ueadg ‘asnoH Ueayie) H3IMOd HSILLOOS L0SO
£8 I£C Xd€E 098 FUIHSHILSIJUOM 'IAOYOSWOUE MYV SSIANISNG TIIH QHO4SLNNG 11 Id0UNS SLONA0Yd HOLOW QHVANYLS 00SO
L1 €0L'1L ¥N9 ZIS1'S0331 'avoy ay3aa1ao AL 3AILOWOLNY ONIA 004D
vl 225'Y DAE 0137 "SI 'AIIONIH MHvd X190 'avoy XID01 + LINN LT AANLOWOLNY T13ZVH NOLNIND 000D
3 SSAIPPY awepN Koy

sioppal) Auedwon - g
Pajiwi s10)oe4 JOJON STY

pdi




0} 60 €102 Menuer 60

S0 ZI0Z 19A 0S5 Sdl

aimeufig

W\\\Q\Q\ G 4o G abeg

mh.h.mw.mm

Bujjjejol seuug £6

3

SS2IppY

aweN Aoy

s10jipas) Auedwod - g

pajwi si10)oe I0JO|N STY
pdi




